
2021 Cabrini University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-7   Conf: 15-7   Home: 10-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (150), Opp (149)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Wargo (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alcantara (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Martin (1), Seamen (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Stairiker 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-28), Martin
(10-11), Byrnes (6-9), Stairiker (3-4), Scheuren (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Martin, Allison .408 24-24 71 20 29 2 1 0 9 33 .465 7 3 9 0 .481 0 0 1-2 30 0 3 .909
32 Gugel, Madison .398 24-24 88 18 35 4 1 2 23 47 .534 3 0 5 1 .413 1 0 3-3 38 29 4 .944
10 Wargo, Emily .383 20-18 60 10 23 6 0 3 16 38 .633 1 1 5 0 .397 1 1 0-0 93 7 3 .971
2 Scheuren, Casey .371 25-25 70 16 26 6 1 2 13 40 .571 3 0 9 0 .397 0 3 0-0 43 14 5 .919
11 Martin, Kaitlyn .367 24-24 79 19 29 8 1 2 19 45 .570 5 1 3 0 .412 0 1 0-1 78 6 2 .977
3 Cintron, Angel .356 24-24 90 28 32 8 2 2 16 50 .556 6 0 10 0 .396 0 0 2-3 45 39 3 .966
1 Barbera, Emma .197 25-25 71 14 14 3 0 1 8 20 .282 2 0 6 0 .219 0 1 3-3 35 25 1 .984
5 5 .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 25 .500 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 33 .500 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
31 Kilson, Samantha .400 5-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
7 Seamen, Amber .364 9-9 33 6 12 4 0 1 6 19 .576 1 0 0 0 .361 2 0 1-1 55 6 1 .984
19 Taddei, Samantha .333 7-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Pitsikoulis, Faith .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
14 Williams, Kadirah .286 15-11 28 7 8 0 0 0 2 8 .286 4 0 5 0 .375 0 1 2-2 1 1 1 .667
44 Redding, Jess .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 1 0-1 7 2 0 1.000
13 Byrnes, Avery .273 16-12 22 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .318 3 0 2 0 .360 0 2 1-1 3 13 1 .941
99 Huling, Kelsey .265 22-19 34 6 9 3 0 1 9 15 .441 3 0 8 0 .324 0 1 0-0 23 5 0 1.000
12 Alcantara, Carolyn .222 12-8 27 5 6 0 0 1 4 9 .333 5 0 3 0 .344 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
9 Stairiker, Grace .214 14-11 14 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .429 1 1 1 0 .313 0 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
21 Melchiorre, Carli .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 17 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .338 25-25 718 164 243 46 6 18 138 355 .494 48 7 70 1 .384 4 11 16-20 483 161 24 .964
Opponents .285 25-25 642 106 183 37 5 19 93 287 .447 71 12 115 1 .366 1 17 10-14 471 181 41 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Byrnes, Avery 2.56 9-3 15 11 11 2-0 3 82.0 72 38 30 39 80 15 1 9 .229 15 4 0 0 5
25 25 2.80 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 3 2 2 1 8 1 1 0 .167 3 0 0 0 0
2 Scheuren, Casey 3.80 4-0 7 3 2 1-0 0 27.2 32 20 15 12 16 6 0 2 .286 2 4 0 0 5
9 Stairiker, Grace 6.80 4-4 10 10 4 0-0 0 46.1 76 45 45 19 11 15 3 8 .384 8 4 0 1 7
Totals 4.00 18-7 33 25 18 3 3 161.0 183 105 92 71 115 37 5 19 .285 28 12 0 1 17
Opponents 6.06 7-18 43 25 12 3 0 157.0 243 164 136 48 70 46 6 18 .338 17 7 0 4 11



2021 Cabrini University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Huling, Kelsey 28 23 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stairiker, Grace 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Alcantara, Carolyn 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kilson, Samantha 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Redding, Jess 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 33 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Melchiorre, Carli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pitsikoulis, Faith 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Seamen, Amber 62 55 6 1 .984 0 0 3 — 1 0
1 Barbera, Emma 61 35 25 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Martin, Kaitlyn 86 78 6 2 .977 0 10 1 .909 1 0
10 Wargo, Emily 103 93 7 3 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cintron, Angel 87 45 39 3 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gugel, Madison 71 38 29 4 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Byrnes, Avery 17 3 13 1 .941 1 6 3 .667 0 0
2 Scheuren, Casey 62 43 14 5 .919 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Martin, Allison 33 30 0 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Kadirah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Taddei, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 668 483 161 24 .964 10 10 4 .714 2 0
Opponents 693 471 181 41 .941 8 16 4 .800 0 0


